The Calendar of Services, including the readings at the Parish Eucharist
 April May 2023

[bookmark: _Hlk119063012]Sunday 26th March	The Fifth Sunday of Lent
			Ezekiel 37:1-14; Romans 8:6-11; John 11:1-45

Sunday 2nd April	Palm Sunday
			Philippians 2:5-11; The Passion according to St. Matthew

Tuesday 4th April	9:30am at St. Mary Coxhoe, Holy Communion
Wednesday 5th April	Holy Communion at 10am

Thursday 6th April	Maundy Thursday
			7pm Holy Eucharist & Vigil
Friday 7th April		Good Friday 
			10am 	St Mary’s Shincliffe Celebrates the Cross
 – Stations for children and adults
			2pm	Liturgy of the Day and Song Passion According to St. John

Saturday 8th April	9pm	Vigil of Readings and Service of Light 

Sunday 9th April	Easter Sunday
			11:00am 	Parish Eucharist
			Acts 10:34-43; John 20:1-18

Sunday 16th April	The Second Sunday of Easter
			Acts 2:14a, 22-32; John 20:19-end

Sunday 23rd April	The Third Sunday of Easter
			Zephaniah 3:14-end, Acts 2:14a,36-41

Sunday 30th April	The Fourth Sunday of Easter
			Genesis 7, Acts 2:42-end, John 10:1-10	

Sunday 7th May		The Fifth Sunday of Easter
			Genesis 8:1-19, Acts 7:55-end, John 14:1-14

[bookmark: _Hlk130561508]Sunday 14th May	The Sixth Sunday of Easter
			Genesis 8:20-9:17, Acts 17:22-31, John 14:15-21

Thursday 18th May	Ascension Day Eucharist at Finchale Priory at 6pm

Sunday 21st May	The Seventh Sunday of Easter (The Sunday after Ascension Day)
			Ezekiel 36:24-28, Acts 1:6-14, John 17:1-11

Sunday 28th May	Pentecost Sunday
			Acts 2:1-21, John 20:19-23
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